2
8
1
0
0
4
.0
5

76
Dimenzije u mm / Dimensioning in mm
Kljuc tipa Type Key
Osnovne oznake Basic designation
Tip
1= merni obim 0.25...5m, 18...30 VDC,
     3 provodnika
2= merni obim 0.25...5m, 12...28 VDC,
     2 provodnika
3= merni obim 0.25...8m, 18...30 VDC,
     3 provodnika
4= Ex oblast
Type
1 = measuring range 0,25...5 m,
       18…30 VDC, 3-conductor
2 = measuring range 0.25…5 m,
       12…28 VDC, 2-conductor
3 = measuring range 0,25...8 m,
       18…30 VDC, 3-conductor
4 = Ex-area
US-100- US-100-
The compact ultrasonic
level sensor must be in-
stalled in such a way that
sound can reach the mate-
rial surface unhindered and
perpendicular to it. It is im-
portant that a free space of
250 mm is guaranteed be-
tween the lower edge of the
sensor and the maximum an-
ticipated filling level.
A certain distance must be
maintained from disturbing
installed components, such
as ladders, pipes, cross-
struts or thick weld seams.
KOLTEX D.O.O.
Kralja Milana 21
1 1 0 0 0  B e o g r a d
+ 381 ( 0)11/3232-687Telefon
Fax
Koltexdoo@ptt.yuE-Mail:
Info:  Www.elb-bensheim.de
 + 381 ( 0)11/3343-740